

ARB.A-208 of 2025

10.07.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 4 and 5-State.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 3 for
today have been received back after validly served.
However, none is present on their behalf despite service.
Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

Respondents No. 4 and 5 are duly represented
by learned Advocate General. Let the appeal be listed
before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of admission.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.07.2025

(Vriti)