

**The Highway Administrator and Project Director vs.
Bhola and others**

Arbitration Appeal No.208 of 2025

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No.4 & 5/State.

OMP No.710 of 2025

Further time prayed to deposit the entire awarded amount
along-with up-to-date interest.

Let the needful be done within two weeks. It is made clear
that if the entire awarded amount along-with up-to-date interest is
not filed within the said period, then the interim protection granted
vide order dated 02.06.2025 shall automatically stand vacated
without reference this Court.

The application stands disposed of.

November 12, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**