

**The Highway Administrator and Project Director
vs Bhola and others**

Arbitration Appeal No.208 of 2025

04.12.2025 Present: Mr.Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr.Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.4 & 5/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellants, list after four weeks.

Since the awarded amount along with up to date interest has not been deposited, therefore, the interim protection granted in terms of order dated 02.06.2025 stands vacated.

December 4, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge