

**The Highway Administrator and Project Director vs.
Bhola Ram & Ors.**

Arb. Appeal No 208 of 2025.

23.04.2026 **Present:**Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Arb. Appeal No. 208 of 2025

Heard

Admit.

Record be requisitioned.

List in due course.

OMP No.711 of 2025

The applicant is exempted from filing certified copies of Annexures A/1 to A/6 at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed off.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 23, 2026
(veena)